OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)
VOTE 40 Contingencies (All Ministries) and New Programs
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51] 52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 |63 | 65 | 67 [68]|69| 70 |72]| 73 | 75 Costs 77 79 [80]| Transfers
Contingencies (All Ministries) and New Programs 116,000 —| =] == — - - - e Bl B e e e —| =] =] — — — —| = —
Total Vote 116,000 - - |- — - -] - e el el el e - -1 -] = — — ol —
VOTE 41 BC Family Bonus
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51 | 52 |54 [Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65 | 67 (68|69 | 70 |72| 73 | 75 | Costs 77 79 80| Transfers
BC Family Bonus 85,000 - = —| - — - =] = - =] =] —=|—-]- =] =] = —[59,000 | 1,000 | — 60,000
Total Vote 85,000 - =] == — e e - =] =] =] -] - =] =] = —59,000 | 1,000 | — 60,000
VOTE 42 Citizens' Assembly
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51| 52 |54 [Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65 | 67 (68|69 | 70 |72| 73 | 75 | Costs 77 79 80| Transfers
Citizens' Assembly 3,400 | 136 22| 31| — 189 11,000 | 10| —| 550 | 67 |311 140 | —| — —|—| —|108 2,186 — el —
Total Vote 3,400 | 13622 31| — 189 {1,000 | 10| —| 550 | 67 311|140 | —| — —|—| —[108 2,186 — ol —
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OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
8183 85 Expenses | 86 88 Recoveries 89 90 | Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI | Bldg | SpE | FE |Veh | Info | TI | Roads | Other | Expenditures
—| —[ 240,000 | 240,000 | — — — —| 240,000 30,000 —|—] —[ —| —| —| 30,000 |— - = 30,000
—| —[ 240,000 | 240,000 | — — — —| 240,000 30,000 —|—-] —| —| —| —] 30,000 |— - = 30,000

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
81183 85 Expenses |86 | 88 | Recoveries 89 90 |Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI [Bldg | SpE | FE |Veh| Info | Tl | Roads | Other | Expenditures
o — o — (1,000) (1,000)[ 59,000 - == =] = -] = —|— - = —
- = — —| = — (1,000) (1,000)| 59,000 - == = = -] = —|— - = —

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
81183 85 Expenses |86 | 88 | Recoveries 89 90 |Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI [ Bldg | SpE | FE |Veh| Info | Tl | Roads | Other | Expenditures
o 225 225 | — — — — 2,600 - == =] = =] = —|— - = —
e 225 225 | — — — — 2,600 - == = = -] = —|— - = —
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VOTE 43 Commissions on Collection of Public Funds

OTHER APPROPRIATIONS
($000)

Description

Total
2003/04
Operating
Expenses

Total
Salaries
and

52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65

Total
Operating
Costs

o

Total
Government
Transfers

Commissions on Collection Public Funds
Ministry of Advanced Education
Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Fisheries
Ministry of Attorney General
Ministry of Children and Family Development
Ministry of Community, Aboriginal and Women's Services
Ministry of Education
Ministry of Energy and Mines
Ministry of Finance
Ministry of Forests
Ministry of Health Services
Ministry of Human Resources
Ministry of Management Services
Ministry of Provincial Revenue
Ministry of Public Safety and Solicitor General
Ministry of Skills Development and Labour
Ministry of Small Business and Economic Development
Ministry of Sustainable Resource Management
Ministry of Transportation
Ministry of Water, Land and Air Protection

Recoveries

47,001
3,100

50

35

462

3,737
2,400

31,762
4,362

30
1
1,062

(47,000)

Total Vote

1
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OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)

85

Total
Other
Expenses

88

Total
Internal
Recoveries

89

90

Total
External
Recoveries

Total
2004/05
Operating
Expenses

Total
2003/04
Capital
Expenditures

FE

Other

Total
2004/05
Capital
Expenditures

57,270
2,300

10,981
3,300
1
33,770
4,258
1

1

332

1
1,855

57,270
2,300
1

10

10,981
3,300
1
33,770
4,258
1

1

332

1
1,855

(57,269)

(57,269)

57,270
2,300

10,981
3,300

1
33,770
4,258

1

1

332

1

1,855
(57,269)

57,270

57,270

(57,269)

(57,269)

1
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VOTE 44 Allowances for Doubtful Revenue Accounts

OTHER APPROPRIATIONS
($000)

Description

Total
2003/04
Operating
Expenses

Total
Salaries
and

52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65

Total
Operating
Costs

o

Total
Government
Transfers

Allowances for Doubtful Revenue Accounts
Ministry of Advanced Education
Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Fisheries
Ministry of Attorney General
Ministry of Children and Family Development
Ministry of Community, Aboriginal and Women's Services
Ministry of Education
Ministry of Energy and Mines
Ministry of Finance
Ministry of Forests
Ministry of Health Services
Ministry of Human Resources
Ministry of Management Services
Ministry of Provincial Revenue
Ministry of Public Safety and Solicitor General
Ministry of Skills Development and Labour
Ministry of Small Business and Economic Development
Ministry of Sustainable Resource Management
Ministry of Transportation
Ministry of Water, Land and Air Protection

Recoveries

154,000

50

(154,000)

Total Vote

66




OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)

85

Total
Other
Expenses

88

Total
Internal
Recoveries

89

90

Total
External
Recoveries

Total
2004/05
Operating
Expenses

Total
2003/04
Capital
Expenditures

FE

Other

Total
2004/05
Capital
Expenditures

155,960
1

1

3,958
50

1
1
1
1
1

98,573
16,500
1
30,200
5,500
1

1

518

1

650

155,960
1

1

3,958
50

- A A A

98,573
16,500
1
30,200
5,500
1

1

518

1

650

(155,959)

(155,959)

155,960

30,200
5,500

1

1

518

1

650
(155,959)

155,960

155,960

(155,959)

(155,959)

1
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OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)
VOTE 45 Environmental Assessment Office
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51] 52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65 68169 70 |72| 73 | 75 | Costs 77 0| Transfers
Environmental Assessment Office 2,897 | 1,857 |12 1434 | —| 2,303 —|120 | 87| 265| 51125 12| — —| —| 100 | 234 994 230 230
Total Vote 2,897 | 1,857 |12 1434 | —| 2,303 —[120 | 87| 265| 51125 12| — —| —]100 | 234 994 230 230
VOTE 46 Environmental Appeal Board and Forest Appeals Commission
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51] 52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65 68[69| 70 [72] 73 | 75 | Costs 77 0 | Transfers
Environmental Appeal Board and Forest Appeals Commission 1,895 | 644 |10 [ 150 | — 804 | 450 | 47| 30| 220 | 50| 85 20| 5 —| —| 25139 1,071 — —
Administration and Support Services 1,153 | 644 (10 [150 | — 804 —|[ 5[ 30 30| 50 45 —| 5 ——] 251139 329 — —
Environmental Appeal Board 410 — = —|— —| 265 25| — 80| —[ 30 10| — — = = - 410 — —
Forest Appeals Commission 332 —| = —|—= —| 185 17| —| 110| —] 10 10| — —| =] = — 332 — —
Total Vote 1,895 | 644 (10 [ 150 | — 804 | 450 | 47| 30| 220 | 50| 85 2|5 —|—] 25[139 1,071 — —
VOTE 47 Forest Practices Board
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51] 52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65 68169 70 |72| 73 | 75 | Costs 77 0| Transfers
Forest Practices Board 4,344 11,675 | —|385| —| 2,060 | 122 (209 ( 43| 350 | 82| 63 —[10 | 122 | —| 100 | 146 1,247 — —
Total Vote 4,344 | 1,675 | —|385| —| 2,060 | 122|209 | 43| 350 | 82| 63 —[10 | 122 | —[100 | 146 1,247 — —
Special Account
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51] 52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65 68[69| 70 [72] 73 | 75 | Costs 77 0 | Transfers
Insurance and Risk Management —|2,624 |15 | 604 | —| 3,243 —|138 | 341 | 1,726 | 356 | 183 29 |10 | 3,775 | —| 489 | 439 7,486 — —
Unclaimed Property 809 —| =] —|—= — - - — - - — —| — —| = = — — — —
Total Special Accounts 809 | 2,624 |15 [ 604 | —| 3,243 —[ 138 | 341 | 1,726 | 356 | 183 29 [10 | 3,775 | —| 489 | 439 7,486 — —
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OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
8183 85 Expenses | 86 88 Recoveries 89 90 | Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI |Bldg|SpE| FE |Veh| Info | Tl | Roads | Other | Expenditures
—| = — —| —[ (330) (330) —| (300) (300) 2,897 103 = =] - 20| —| 50 |— — — 70
- — — —| —| (330) (330) —| (300 (300) 2,897 103 —|— = - 20| —| 50 | — — — 70

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
81183 85 Expenses |86 | 88 | Recoveries 89 90 |Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI [Bldg [SpE| FE |Veh| Info | TI | Roads | Other | Expenditures
e 20 20 | — — — — — — 1,895 45 - = - = 10 —] 20 [— — — 30
—| — 20 20| — — — — — — 1,153 45 —— =] - 10 —] 20 [— — — 30
e — e — — — — — 410 — == =] — el Dl e — — —
o — o — — — — — 332 el e el el - = —|—= — — —
- — 20 20 | — — — — — — 1,895 45 —|— = - 10| —| 20 |[— — — 30

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
81183 85 Expenses |86| 88 | Recoveries 89 90 |Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI [Bldg [SpE| FE |Veh| Info | TI | Roads | Other | Expenditures
o — —| = — — — — — 3,307 100 = =] - 25| —| 75— — — 100
—| = — e — — — — — 3,307 100 o el e 25| —| 75| — — — 100

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
81183 85 Expenses |86 | 88 | Recoveries 89 90 |Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI [Bldg|[SpE| FE |Veh| Info | TI | Roads | Other | Expenditures
—| —| 39,713 | 39,713 | —| (47,342) (47,342)| (3,100) — (3,100) — 670 —-— -] - 54| —|671|— — — 725
o 75 75| — — — — — — 75 10 |- =] - - = —|- — — —
—| —| 39,788 | 39,788 | —| (47,342)| (47,342)| (3,100) — (3,100) 75 680 = =] - 54| —|671|— — — 725
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OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)
VOTE (Eliminated for 2004/05) Government Restructuring (All Ministries)
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51] 52 |54 |Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 |63 | 65 | 67 [68]|69| 70 |72] 73 | 75 | Costs 77 79 [80]| Transfers
Government Restructuring (All Ministries) 190,000 — =] == — — -] - — = = —=|—|—= — =] =] — — —| = —
Total Vote 190,000 - - - — - -] - el el el el e e B e — e —
Special Account (Eliminated for 2004/05)
Total Total
2003/04 Salaries Total Total
Operating and Operating Government
Description Expenses| 50 |51| 52 |54 [Benefits| 55 | 57 | 59 | 60 | 63 | 65 | 67 (68|69 | 70 |72| 73 | 75 | Costs 77 79 80| Transfers
Industry Training and Apprenticeship 78,438 el el el — — - - — = = -] —-|—-= —| = = - — — — = —
Provincial Home Acquisition 25 —| = —|—= — —| = = —| = =] =] -] = —| =] —| = — — —| — —
Total Special Accounts 78,463 - -] —|— — - -] - - = =] =] -] - - = - - — — —| - —
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OTHER APPROPRIATIONS

($000)

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
8183 85 Expenses | 86 88 Recoveries 89 90 | Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI |Bldg|SpE| FE |Veh| Info | Tl | Roads | Other | Expenditures
o — —| = — — — — — 15,000 = =] - e e B — — —
- — — - — — — — — — — 15,000 —|—= = = —| = == — — —

Total Total Total

Total Total Total 2004/05 2003/04 2004/05

Other Internal External | Operating Capital Capital
81183 85 Expenses |86 | 88 | Recoveries 89 90 |Recoveries | Expenses Expenditures | Land | LI [Bldg [SpE| FE |Veh| Info | TI | Roads | Other | Expenditures
e e — — — — — 190 - = - = el el e — — —
- = —| = — — — — — 190 o el e e el B — — —
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